FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 05/06/2024

ANGEL OF WINDS

Stillaguamish Tribe, Angel of the Winds Casino Resort Announce Official Partnership with University of Washington Athletics

ARLINGTON, Wash. – The Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians and its Angel of the Winds Casino Resort are thrilled to announce a groundbreaking multi-year partnership with University of Washington Athletics as the official casino resort partner statewide for the Huskies. This agreement marks a significant collaboration between two iconic Washington institutions, heralding a new era of sports entertainment.

"As huge supporters of local athletics, we are incredibly excited to kick off this partnership with UW Athletics," said Eric White, Chairman of The Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians. "This is a dynamic alliance that not only represents a significant milestone for our casino resort but also for Huskies fans and the wider community. We believe this is a great opportunity to share the Stillaguamish Tribal history and culture that has been in this area since time immemorial."

The partnership is set to deliver substantial benefits to both parties, with Angel of the Winds Casino Resort securing exclusive marketing and promotional rights across the University of Washington's athletic programs. This includes high-visibility branding at Husky Stadium, Alaska Airlines Arena, and other athletic facilities, as well as a strong presence during game broadcasts and various digital platforms.

Angel of the Winds' investment with UW Athletics was approved by the Stillaguamish Tribe, and the partnership will highlight the legacy, culture, and traditions of the Stillaguamish People to UW student-athletes, alumni, and fans. The investment also includes access for Stillaguamish Tribe members and their families to attend UW home games, youth camps and clinics.

"This new relationship with the Stillaguamish Tribe and Angel of the Winds Resort Casino opens up exciting avenues to enhance our programs and engage with our fans in new, innovative ways," said Brandon Forbis, General Manager of Huskies Sports Properties. "We look forward to a collaborative partnership that aligns with our university's pursuit of athletic and academic excellence, while also exposing the Husky community to the rich culture of the Stillaguamish people."

The partnership will officially commence with UW's transition to the Big Ten Conference this fall, promising to elevate the game-day experience for Huskies fans while fostering a unique connection between the sports and entertainment sectors in Washington.

The relationship between Angel of Winds Casino and Washington Athletics is managed by Huskies Sports Properties, the locally-based team of Learfield – the media and technology company powering college athletics.

About Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians

The Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians is a federally recognized Native American Tribe signatory to the 1855 Treaty of Point Elliot. Since time immemorial our ancestors have resided on the delta, and main branch of the Stillaguamish River, as well as the north and south forks, near present day Arlington and Stanwood, Washington. Today, Stillaguamish maintains several tribal facilities and businesses, and is known for our rich cultural heritage which includes traditional practices such as fishing, hunting, and gathering. The Tribe is actively involved in preserving their language, culture, and natural resources while also advancing our community and economic development.

About Angel of the Winds Casino Resort

Located in Arlington, Wash., Angel of the Winds Casino Resort is a premier gaming destination that offers a wide array of entertainment options, including slots, table games, live concerts, bowling, RV Resort, and dining experiences. Known for its commitment to excellence and community involvement, Angel of the Winds Casino is dedicated to providing an exceptional gaming and entertainment experience for all guests.

About University of Washington Huskies

The University of Washington Huskies is a renowned athletics program based in Seattle, Wash., competing in the NCAA Division I as a member of the Big Ten Conference. With a rich history of excellence in athletics, the Huskies are committed to achieving the highest levels of success in collegiate sports while fostering a culture of academic achievement and community engagement.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Angel of the Winds Casino Media Relations

Email: communication@angelofthewinds.com

Phone: (360) 572-4974

University of Washington Athletics Media Relations

Email: <u>uwathletics@uw.edu</u>



END ###